


| BID SUMMARY | | | | | BIDDER #1 | | BIDDER #2 | | BIDDER #3 | | |
|---|--|------|----------|---------------------|---|---------------|--|---------------|--|---------------|-----------------|
| Owner: City of Union Gap Project: West Ahtanum Road Resurfacing Federal Aid No.: STPUS-HIPUS-4550(005) HLA Project No.: 13131 Bid Opening Date: November 3, 2021 | | | | | American Rock Products PO Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909 | | Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901 | | Central Washington Asphalt, Inc. PO Box 939 Moses Lake, WA 98837 | | |
| Item No. | Item Description | Unit | Quantity | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | | | | | | |
| BASE BID - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Minor Change | FA | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 2 | SPCC Plan | LS | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 3 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 104,890.00 | \$ 104,890.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 4 | Project Temporary Traffic Control | LS | 1 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 150,330.00 | \$ 150,330.00 | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 258,000.00 | \$ 258,000.00 |
| 5 | Planing Bituminous Pavement | SY | 45,000 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 112,500.00 | \$ 3.20 | \$ 144,000.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 2.75 | \$ 123,750.00 |
| 6 | HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28 | TON | 6,250.0 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 562,500.00 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 462,500.00 | \$ 93.00 | \$ 581,250.00 | \$ 92.00 | \$ 575,000.00 |
| 7 | Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul | SY | 400 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 44.50 | \$ 17,800.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 10,800.00 |
| 8 | HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28 | TON | 60 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 132.00 | \$ 7,920.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 10,200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 9 | Crack Sealing-LF | LF | 14,700 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 36,750.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 22,050.00 | \$ 1.15 | \$ 16,905.00 | \$ 1.15 | \$ 16,905.00 |
| 10 | Adjust Manhole | EA | 44 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 30,800.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 39,600.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 44,000.00 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 29,700.00 |
| 11 | Adjust Valve Box | EA | 2 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 860.00 | \$ 1,720.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 575.00 | \$ 1,150.00 |
| 12 | Replace Valve Box Case and Cover | EA | 65 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 52,000.00 | \$ 860.00 | \$ 55,900.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 52,000.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 45,500.00 |
| 13 | ESC Lead | DAY | 10 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,250.00 |
| 14 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control | FA | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 15 | Inlet Protection | EA | 55 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 63.00 | \$ 3,465.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 5,775.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,750.00 |
| 16 | Replace Monument Case and Cover | EA | 8 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 1,265.00 | \$ 10,120.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| 17 | Pavement Markings | LS | 1 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 41,000.00 | \$ 41,000.00 | \$ 46,000.00 | \$ 46,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| BASE BID TOTAL | | | | | \$ 1,119,950.00 | | \$ 1,081,445.00 | | \$ 1,225,030.00 | | \$ 1,249,405.00 |
| ALTERNATE A1 - TRAFFIC LOOPS | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 18 | Traffic Loops, Complete | LS | 1 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 68,500.00 | \$ 68,500.00 | \$ 92,870.00 | \$ 92,870.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | \$ 72,000.00 |
| ALTERNATE A1 SUBTOTAL | | | | | \$ 78,000.00 | | \$ 68,500.00 | | \$ 92,870.00 | | \$ 72,000.00 |
| ALTERNATE A2 - RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | Radar Detection System - Goodman Road Intersection | LS | 1 | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 31,600.00 | \$ 31,600.00 | \$ 36,660.00 | \$ 36,660.00 | \$ 31,970.00 | \$ 31,970.00 |
| 20 | Radar Detection System - Longfibre Road Intersection | LS | 1 | \$ 34,500.00 | \$ 34,500.00 | \$ 38,500.00 | \$ 38,500.00 | \$ 43,510.00 | \$ 43,510.00 | \$ 40,500.00 | \$ 40,500.00 |
| 21 | Radar Detection System - 3rd Avenue Intersection | LS | 1 | \$ 34,500.00 | \$ 34,500.00 | \$ 38,500.00 | \$ 38,500.00 | \$ 44,520.00 | \$ 44,520.00 | \$ 40,500.00 | \$ 40,500.00 |
| ALTERNATE A2 SUBTOTAL | | | | | \$ 95,000.00 | | \$ 108,600.00 | | \$ 124,690.00 | | \$ 112,970.00 |
| ALTERNATE A3 - HMA SYNTHETIC FIBER | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 22 | HMA Synthetic Fiber Additive | TON | 6,250 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 68,750.00 | \$ 8.35 | \$ 52,187.50 | \$ 10.35 | \$ 64,687.50 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 65,625.00 |
| ALTERNATE A3 SUBTOTAL | | | | | \$ 68,750.00 | | \$ 52,187.50 | | \$ 64,687.50 | | \$ 65,625.00 |

| BID SUMMARY | | | | | BIDDER #1 | | BIDDER #2 | | BIDDER #3 | | |
|---|------------------|------|----------|---------------------|------------------------|--|------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|-----------------|
| Owner: City of Union Gap | | | | | American Rock Products | | Granite Construction Company | | Central Washington Asphalt, Inc. | | |
| Project: West Ahtanum Road Resurfacing | | | | | PO Box 9337 | | 80 Pond Road | | PO Box 939 | | |
| Federal Aid No.: STPUS-HIPUS-4550(005) | | | | | Yakima, WA 98909 | | Yakima, WA 98901 | | Moses Lake, WA 98837 | | |
| HLA Project No.: 13131 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Opening Date: November 3, 2021 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Item No. | Item Description | Unit | Quantity | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | | | | | | |
| BASE BID TOTAL | | | | | \$ 1,119,950.00 | | \$ 1,081,445.00 | | \$ 1,225,030.00 | | \$ 1,249,405.00 |
| BASE BID + ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL | | | | | \$ 1,197,950.00 | | \$ 1,149,945.00 | | \$ 1,317,900.00 | | \$ 1,321,405.00 |
| BASE BID + ALTERNATE A2 TOTAL | | | | | \$ 1,214,950.00 | | \$ 1,190,045.00 | | \$ 1,349,720.00 | | \$ 1,362,375.00 |
| BASE BID + ALTERNATE A1 + ALTERNATE A3 TOTAL | | | | | \$ 1,266,700.00 | | \$ 1,202,132.50 | | \$ 1,382,587.50 | | \$ 1,387,030.00 |
| BASE BID + ALTERNATE A2 + ALTERNATE A3 TOTAL | | | | | \$ 1,283,700.00 | | \$ 1,242,232.50 | | \$ 1,414,407.50 | | \$ 1,428,000.00 |
| ENGINEER'S REPORT | | | | | | ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS | | | | | |
| <p>Competitive bids were opened on November 3, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office.</p> <p>We recommend the contract be awarded to: American Rock Products</p> | | | | | | BIDDER | | | BID TOTAL | | |
| | | | | | | Central Paving, LLC | | | Non-Responsive | | |
| <p>Project Engineer _____</p> | | | | | | <p>11-4-2021</p> <p>Date _____</p> | | | | | |
| | | | | | |  | | | | | |
| *Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com | | | | | | *Highlighted amounts have been corrected. | | | | | |